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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Andrea Boggio, hereby certify that on the 17th day of March 2025, I caused a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing Motion of FTW Chicken Innovations LLC to Intervene Pursuant 

to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7024 and Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 24 to be 

served upon all parties on the attached service list by electronic mail, where available, and hand 

delivery or first-class mail. 

/s/ Andrea Boggio 

Andrea Boggio, Esq. (admitted pro hac) 

Counsel for FTW Chicken Innovations, LLC 

1270 Avenue of the Americas, Floor 7 

New York, NY 10020 

(646) 342-1577  

Email: boggio@alumni.stanford.edu  
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SERVICE LIST 

By electronic email 

 

Joseph C. Barsalona II  

jbarsalona@pashmanstein.com, joseph--barsalona-5332@ecf.pacerpro.com 

on behalf of Debtor Sticky's Holdings LLC 

 

 

Brian Howard Brick  

brianbrick@bricklawpllc.com 

on behalf of Plaintiff Brick Law PLLC 

 

Jeffrey M. Carbino  

jeffrey.carbino@pierferd.com, jeffreycarbino@gmail.com;jeffrey-carbino-

7516@ecf.pacerpro.com;nmeyers@leechtishman.com 

on behalf of Creditor Sticky Fingers Restaurants LLC 

 

Conrad K. Chiu  

cchiu@pryorcashman.com, bankruptcydocketing@pryorcashman.com 

on behalf of Creditor YJL Holdings LLC 

 

Joseph F. Cudia  

joseph.cudia@usdoj.gov 

on behalf of U.S. Trustee U.S. Trustee 

 

Gregory W. Hauswirth  

ghauswirth@ch-legal.com, pcarothers@ch-legal.com;dweyels@ch-legal.com;cfaber@ch-

legal.com 

on behalf of Attorney Leech Tishman Robinson Brog PLLC 

 

Albert Kass  

ECFpleadings@kccllc.com, ecfpleadings@kccllc.com 

on behalf of: 

Claims Agent Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global 

Other Prof. Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global 

 

Jonathan Lipshie  

jon.lipshie@usdoj.gov 

on behalf of U.S. Trustee U.S. Trustee 
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Edmond Patrick O'Brien  

eobrien@kuckermarino.com 

on behalf of Creditor 237 Park LH Owner LLC 

 

Melissa A. Pena  

mapena@nmmlaw.com 

on behalf of Creditor Jonathan Sherman 

 

Natasha M. Songonuga 

NSongonuga@archerlaw.com, ahuber@archerlaw.com;ecf.alert+songonuga@titlexi.com 

on behalf of: 

Trustee Natasha M. Songonuga 

U.S. Trustee U.S. Trustee 

 

William F. Taylor, Jr  

wtaylor@whitefordlaw.com, clano@whitefordlaw.com 

on behalf of Creditor Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. 

 

U.S. Trustee 

USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

 

Laurel D. Roglen  

roglenl@ballardspahr.com, carbonej@ballardspahr.com 

Margaret A. Vesper  

vesperm@ballardspahr.com 

Katherine R. Beilin 

kbeilin@pashmanstein.com, lsalcedo@pashmanstein.com 

Nicholas J. Brannick  

brannickn@ballardspahr.com , friedmanm@ballardspahr.com 

Leslie C. Heilman  

heilmanl@ballardspahr.com, friedmanm@ballardspahr.com 

on behalf of: 

Creditor SRI-WSA Properties I, LLC 

Creditor UE Bergen Mall Owner LLC 

 

John W. Weiss  

jweiss@pashmanstein.com 

on behalf of: 

Attorney Pashman Stein Walder Hayden, P.C. 
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Debtor Sticky Fingers LLC 

Debtor Sticky Fingers II LLC 

Debtor Sticky Fingers III LLC 

Debtor Sticky Fingers IV LLC 

Debtor Sticky Fingers V LLC 

Debtor Sticky Fingers VI LLC 

Debtor Sticky Fingers VII LLC 

Debtor Sticky Fingers VIII LLC 

Debtor Sticky Fingers IX LLC 

Debtor Sticky's BK 1 LLC 

Debtor Sticky's Franchise LLC 

Debtor/Defendant Sticky's Holdings LLC 

Debtor Sticky's IP LLC 

Debtor Sticky's NJ 1 LLC 

Debtor Sticky's NJ II LLC 

Debtor Sticky's NJ III LLC 

Debtor Sticky's NJ IV LLC 

Debtor Sticky's PA GK I LLC 

Debtor Sticky's WC 1 LLC 

Debtor Stickys Corporate LLC 

 

Via First-Class Mail 

Jaime Greer  

1 Maiden Lane  

New York, NY 10038,  

E-mail: jamie@stickys.com  

Reorganized Debtors  

 

Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global 

222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300 

El Segundo, CA 90245 

 

Amy M Oden on behalf of Debtor Sticky's Holdings LLC 

Pashman Stein Walder Hayden PC 

21 Main St, Suite 200 

Hackensack, NJ 07601 

Case 24-10856-JKS    Doc 518    Filed 03/17/25    Page 4 of 4

mailto:jamie@stickys.com

